EVENT 1

EVENT 2

SCOTTISH SENIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS
FOR SWIMMERS WITH A LEARNING DISABILITY

RESULTS

100 METRES INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY
MENS OPEN

1st.
2nd.
3rd.
4th.
5th.
6th.
7th.
8th.
9th.
10th.
11th.
12th.
13th.
14th.
15th.
16th.
17th.
18th.
19th.
20th.
21st.
22nd.

Jack Milne

Gavin Roberts
Matthew Scott
Liam Davies
Martin Waddell
David Mott

Craig Ferguson
Hayden Keir

Jack Logan
Callum Ballantyne
Mark Meadows
Jamie Gulbranson
Stephen Dalziel
Ronan Cusack
Sean Kerr

Dylan Thorburn
Paul Coulthard
Chris Marshall
Lewis Kellett
Carter Taylor

Paul Wotherspoon
Jethro Dougan

WOSA
Gramp

WOSB
WOSA
WOSB
D&G

WOSA
WOSB

WOSA
WOSB
WOSA
WOSA

FV

FV
WOSA

100 METRES INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY
WOMENS OPEN

1st.
2nd.
3rd.
4th.
5th.
6th.
7th.
8th.
9th.

Amy Macfarlane
Shannon Crosbie
Ashley Frew
Saffron Croly
Samantha Scott
Michelle Moran
Claire Robertson
Anne Pert

Beth Greig

WOSA
L

T
WOSB
WOSB
L

FV
WOSA
T

FINAL — DECLARED TIMES
to determine winner

Dundee City Aqua  1.03.75

Temple SC 1.10.03
IND 1.14.38
Discovery 1.25.19
Kilmarnock Jets 1.25.37
Temple SC 1.29.07
Kilmarnock Jets 1.31.50

Annandale & Eskdale 1.33.81
City of G'gow Seals 1.35.43
Clyde Valley B'vrs  1.36.44

Lothian SO 1.36.75
City of GI'gow Seals 1.37.25
Kilmarnock Jets 1.42.37

City of G'gow Seals 1.43.32
City of G'gow Seals 1.45.25

Discovery 1.50.00
DSF 1.50.25
Perth Dolphins 1.54.19
Arion Club 1.54.82
DSF 1.57.44
Arion Club 2.09.63

Greenock Otters 2.11.87

FINAL

Clyde Valley B'vrs  1.28.81
Lothian SO 1.39.79
Perth Dolphins 1.51.06
Clyde Valley B'vrs  1.52.87
City of GI'gow Seals 1.55.62

Lothian SO 1.57.25
Arion Club 2.02.00
Temple SC 2.02.13
St Thomas SC 2.05.50

NR



EVENT 3 25 METRES FREE STYLE BACK FINAL

MEN CLASS 10
1st.  William Gentleman WOSA Cunningham AC 0.48.81
2nd. Cameron Millar T Discovery 0.55.43
3rd. Donald Farren F WFCSS 1.14.00
4th.  lan Anderson D&G Annandale & Eskdale 1.53.43
EVENT 4 25 METRES FREE STYLE BACK FINAL
MEN CLASS 9
1st.  John Lockhart F WFCSS 40.00
2nd. Mark Walker F EFCSS 51.31
EVENT 5 25 METRES FREE STYLE BACK FINAL
WOMEN CLASS 10
1st.  Julie Allan F EFCSS 1.04.13
2nd. Sharon Sloan FVvV Arion Club 1.14.88
3rd. Angela Robertson F WFCSS 1.41.88
EVENT 6 25 METRES FREE STYLE BACK FINAL
WOMEN CLASS 9
1st. Laura Aitken H HDST 47.06
2nd. Fiona Fachnie WOSA Temple SC 52.06
3rd. Nicole Paterson WOSA City of GI'gow Seals  53.75
4th.  Alison Milne T Discovery 54.19
EVENT 7 25 METRES FREE STYLE BACK FINAL
MEN CLASS 8
1st.  Keith Alexander T Discovery 36.82
2nd. Ryan Devlin F WFCSS 39.75
3rd. Robert McDonald WOSA Greenock Otters 44.57
EVENT 8 25 METRES FREE STYLE BACK FINAL
MEN CLASS 7
1st.  Craig Pollock F WFCSS 0.38.42
2nd. Harry Lovett WOSA City of GI'gow Seals 0.38.43
3rd.  Martin Forsyth H HDST 0.40.06
4th.  James McDonald FV Arion Club 0.40.60
5th.  Rhuaridh MacKnight H HDST 0.42.94
6th.  Tristen Rankine F WFCSS 0.44.56
7th.  lan Bryce T Discovery 1.13.69



EVENT 9

EVENT 10

EVENT 11

EVENT 12

25 METRES FREE STYLE BACK
WOMEN

1st.  Annette Docherty
2nd. Emma Thompson
3rd. Heather McColm
4th.  Laura Taggart
5th.  Lindi Steel

6th.  Kayleigh Burr
7th.  Ashley Wallace

25 METRES FREE STYLE BACK
WOMEN

1st.  Wendy Robertson
2nd. Molly Urquhart
3rd.  Toni Duffin

4th.  Lindsey Fleming
5th.  Sharon Falconer
6th.  Abigail Lancaster
7th. Pamela Beeton
8th. Amanda Shewan

25 METRES FREE STYLE BACK
MEN

1st.  Alan Wallace
2nd. Kevin Mustard
3rd.  Aryamehr Zarifsi
4th.  Sohail Belmine
5th. Morgan Mackay
6th. Adam Leathem
7th.  Jamie Heeney
8th.  David Fitzpatrick

Wayne Halliday

25 METRES FREE STYLE BACK
WOMEN

1st. Claire Mathewson
2nd. Beth Smillie

3rd. Eilidh Stewart
4th.  Wendy Donald
5th.  Virginia Shaw
6th.  Pauline Clyne

T
WOSA
D&G

WOSB
WOSA
Gramp

WOSA
WOSB

D&G

WOSA

Gramp
Gramp

e B B i

FV

FV
Gramp

FINAL
CLASS 8
Discovery 38.37
Port GI'gow Otters 42.94

Annandale & Eskdale 46.06
Temple SC 49.94
Port GI'gow Otters 50.00
Garioch Gators 53.12
Discovery 58.56
FINAL
CLASS 7
EFCSS 34.16
Discovery 35.00
DSF 37.22
Clyde Valley B'vrs 37.25
Cunninghame AC 39.79
HDST 40.75
Annandale & Eskdale 44.06
Discovery 44.93
FINAL
CLASS 6
Cunninghame AC 35.06
CFCSS 35.25
Bucksburn Ac 36.25
Bucksburn Ac 37.69
HDST 38.31
HDST 39.13
Discovery 45.75
Discovery 46.82
EFCSS DISQ
FINAL
CLASS 6
Arion Club 30.32
HDST 32.28
HDST 34.00
WFCSS 34.57
Arion Club 34.94
Doric Dolphins 38.13



EVENT 13 25 METRES FREE STYLE BACK FINAL

MEN CLASS 5
1st.  Thomas Whittiker WOSA City of GI'gow Seals  26.25
2nd. Ryan Peterson F EFCSS 26.56
3rd.  Andrew Hunter F EFCSS 27.72
4th.  Ryan Weir Gramp Bucksburn Ac 28.44
5th.  Alan Jardine WOSA S Ayrshire ST 30.62
6th.  Steven Brodie Gramp Doric Dolphins 31.00
7th.  lan Dingwall H HDST 31.06
8th.  William Heron WOSB Greenock Otters 31.56
9th.  Chris Pearson T Perth Dolphins 36.56
EVENT 14 25 METRES FREE STYLE BACK FINAL
WOMEN CLASS 5
1st. Katie Anderton Gramp Garioch Gators 26.84
2nd. Sharon Purdy WOSA Cunninghame AC 29.75
3rd. Stephanie Carnegie T Discovery 30.06
4th.  Tracy Morrice Gramp Doric Dolphins 31.13
5th. Emma Birley DG Annandale & Eskdale 31.43
6th.  Alice Mckinnon WOSA Temple SC 41.07
EVENT 15 50 METRES FREE STYLE BACK HEATS
MEN CLASS 3
Final at Event 21
1st.  Paul Coulthard F DSF 0.52.18
2nd. Paul Arthur F WFCSS 0.57.28
3rd.  Chris Marshall T Perth Dolphins 0.57.63
4th.  Mikey Hobbs WOSA Clyde Valley B'vrs  0.58.88
5th.  Kevin Ellwood D&G Annandale & Eskdale 0.59.87
6th.  Andrew Pirie WOSB City of GI'gow Seals 1.00.13
7th.  Andrew Stirling Gramp Garioch Gators 1.00.93
8th.  Ryan Clougherty WOSB Cunninghame AC 1.01.07
9th. Cameron Bartlett H HDST 1.02.43
10th. Logan Coleman Gramp Bucksburn Ac 1.03.37
11th. Connor Cruickshank D&G Annandale & Eskdale 1.03.75
12th. Craig Ritchie T Discovery 1.08.57
EVENT 16 50 METRES FREE STYLE BACK FINAL
WOMEN CLASS 3
1st.  Brooke Turner-Walker F Balwearie HS 0.56.81
2nd. Claire Robertson FV Arion Club 0.56.91
3rd. Lauren Black WOSA Temple SC 0.58.06
4th.  Jennifer Paton F DSF 0.59.94
5th. Olwyn Day T Discovery 1.03.12
6th.  Kaitlin Nutt WOSA Larkhall & Avondale 1.06.50
7th.  Zoe McDiramid WOSB Greenock Otters 1.07.31
8th. Rebecca Perry T Discovery 1.15.32
9th. Saskia Falconer L Lothian SO 1.16.44



EVENT 17 50 METRES FREE STYLE BACK HEATS
MEN CLASS 2
Final at Event 24

1st.  Steven Braid F Woodmill HS 48.56
2nd. Dylan Thorburn T Discovery 50.00
3rd. Carter Taylor F DSF 50.93
4th.  Craig Ferguson WOSB Kilmarnock Jets 51.25
5th. Lewis Gallie H HDST 51.44
6th.  Taylor Milligan WOSA Clyde Valley B’vrs 53.13
7th.  Paul Wotherspoon FV Arion Club 53.69
8th.  Kieran Boult WOSA Temple SC 53.88
9th.  Mark Trafford H HDST 54.06
10th. Andrew Coyle WOSB Temple SC 54.38
11th. Cameron Hunter D&G DGSO 56.93
EVENT 18 50 METRES FREE STYLE BACK HEATS
MEN CLASS 1
Final at Event 26
1st.  Jack Milne T Dundee City Aqu 33.12
2nd. Gavin Roberts WOSA Temple SC 33.94
3rd. Matthew Scott Gramp IND 35.84
4th.  Jason Cobb Gramp Bucksburn Ac 39.13
5th.  Callum Todd L Lothian SO 43.00
6th.  Stephen Coyle WOSB Port GI'gow Otters 44.62
7th.  Martin Waddell WOSB Kilmarnock Jets 44.94
8th.  Mark Meadows L Lothian SO 45.75
9th. Lennon Hughes D&G Annandale & Eskdale 47.94
10th. Liam Mcintyre F WFCSS 49.44
11th. Glen Jones T Perth Dolphins 49.56
12th. Wayne Sammut F WFCSS 50.00
EVENT 19 50 METRES FREE STYLE BACK FINAL
WOMEN CLASS 4
1st.  Jessica Turnbull WOSB Dunoon ASC 0.56.56
2nd. Rebecca Black WOSB Temple SC 1.01.66
3rd. Danielle Moghadam H HDST 1.07.19
4th.  Sophie Carrick WOSA Paisley Piranhas 1.07.75
5th.  Sarah Bichard T Discovery 1.09.75
6th.  Stephanie Beaton T Discovery 1.12.44
7th.  Chloe Ewans L Lothian SO 1.18.44
8th.  Sarah Calder L Lothian SO 1.19.31
9th.  Nicola Keppie WOSA Temple SC 1.19.63



EVENT 20

EVENT 21

EVENT 22

EVENT 23

50 METRES FREE STYLE BACK
MEN

1st.  Robert White T

2nd. Mark Lumsden FV
3rd. Tony Prior B

4th.  Jethro Dougan WOSA
5th.  Calum Leather L

6th.  Michael McLaughlin WOSB
7th.  Jamie Carstairs T

8th.  Matthew Milligan WOSA

50 METRES FREE STYLE BACK
MEN
Final of Event 15

1st.  Paul Coulthard F

2nd. Chris Marshall T

3rd. Paul Arthur F

4th.  Logan Coleman Gramp
5th.  Kevin Ellwood D&G
6th. Cameron Bartlett H

7th.  Andrew Pirie WQOSB
8th.  Ryan Clougherty WOSB
9th. Mikey Hobbs WOSA
10th. Andrew Stirling Gramp

50 METRES FREE STYLE BACK
WOMEN
Straight Final at Event 16

50 METRES FREE STYLE BACK
WOMEN

1st.  Ashley Frew T
2nd. Saffron Croly WOSB
3rd. Danielle Rait Gramp
4th. Samantha Scott WQOSB
5th.  Anne Pert WOSA
6th. Rosalind Penman F
7th.  Emily Sutherland H
8th. Kerri McKenzie L

CLASS 4

Discovery

Arion Club

Border Barracudas
Greenock Otters
Lothian SO
Greenock Otters
Perth Dolphins
Kilmarnock Jets

CLASS 3

DSF

Perth Dolphins
WFCSS
Bucksburn Ac

FINAL

0.59.94
1.02.49
1.02.50
1.10.94
1.11.69
1.16.32
1.18.37
1.30.44

FINAL

0.51.04
0.54.56
0.55.50
0.58.00

Annandale & Eskdale 1.00.25

HDST

City of GI'gow Seals
Cunninghame AC
Clyde Valley B'vrs
Garioch Gators

CLASS 3

CLASS 2

Perth Dolphins
Clyde Valley B’vrs
Garioch Gators

City of GI'gow Seals
Temple SC
Balwearie HS
HDST

Lothian SO

1.00.25
1.00.38
1.01.56
1.03.12
1.03.26

FINAL

FINAL

0.50.30
0.51.12
0.51.63
0.53.56
0.56.69
0.56.75
0.57.56
1.04.50



EVENT 24

EVENT 25

EVENT 26

EVENT 27

50 METRES FREE STYLE BACK
MEN
Final of Event 17

1st.  Carter Taylor

2nd. Dylan Thorburn
3rd.  Craig Ferguson
4th.  Kieran Boult

5th. Lewis Gallie

6th.  Mark Trafford

7th.  Taylor Milligan
8th.  Paul Wotherspoon
9th. Andrew Coyle
10th. Steven Braid

50 METRES FREE STYLE BACK
WOMEN

1st.
2nd.

Amy Macfarlane
Katy Boyle

50 METRES FREE STYLE BACK
MEN
Final of Event 18

1st. Jack Milne

2nd. Gavin Roberts
3rd. Matthew Scott
4th.  Jason Cobb
5th.  Stephen Coyle
6th. Callum Todd
7th.  Martin Waddell
8th. Mark Meadows
9th. Lennon Hughes
10th. Wayne Sammut

50 METRES BREAST STROKE
MEN
Final at Event 37

1st.  Aaron Wright
2nd. Ronan Cusack
3rd. Dylan Thorburn
4th.  Wayne Sammut
5th. Glenn Jones
6th. Cameron Hunter
7th.  Lewis Gallie

8th.  Steven Braid
9th.  Andrew Stirling
10th. Ryan Clougherly
11th. Mark Trafford
12th. Stephen Coyle

WOSB
WOSA

WOSA
FV
WOSB

WOSA
WOSA

WOSA
Gramp
Gramp
WOSB

WOSB

D&G

FINAL

CLASS 2
DSF 49.50
Discovery 50.31
Kilmarnock Jets 50.31
Temple SC 52.38
HDST 52.50
HDST 53.00
Clyde Valley B’vrs 53.93
Arion Club 54.75
Temple SC 55.19
Woodmill HS 55.37
FINAL

CLASS 1
Clyde Valley B'vrs 42.25
Port GI'gow Otters 48.82
FINAL

CLASS 1
Dundee City Aqu 31.60
Temple SC 34.56
IND 35.01
Bucksburn Ac 38.62
Port GI'gow Otters 43.68
Lothian SO 43.75
Kilmarnock Jets 46.38
Lothian SO 46.56
Annandale & Eskdale 48.94
WFCSS 50.31
HEATS

CLASS 3

Dunbartonshire D SC 0.51.29
City of GI'gow Otters 0.55.50

Perth Dolphins 0.57.00
WFCSS 0.57.56
Perth Dolphins 0.58.75

Annandale & Eskdale 0.58.91

HDST 0.59.19
Woodmill HS 1.00.07
Garioch Gators 1.01.75
Cunningham AC 1.03.94
HDST 1.04.25
Port GI'gow Otters  1.04.93



EVENT 28

EVENT 29

EVENT 30

50 METRES BREAST STROKE

MEN

Final at Event 38

1st.
2nd.
3rd.
4th.
5th.
6th.
7th.
8th.
9th.
10th.
11th.
12th.
13th.

Jack Milne
Gavin Roberts
Liam Davies
Jason Cobb
Craig Ferguson
Martin Waddell
Liam Mclintyre
Lewis Kellett
Mark Lumsden
Cameron Bartlett
Mark Meadows
Lennon Hughes
Chris Marshall

25 METRES BREAST STROKE

MEN

Final at Event 39

1st.
2nd.
3rd.
4th.,
5th.
6th.
7th.
8th.
9th.
10th.
11th.

Alan Webb
Conor Mitchell
Aryamehr Zarifis
lan Dingwall
James McDonald
William Heron
Finlay Ross
Harry Lovett
Adam Leathem
Sean McMenamin
Jamie Carstairs

25 METRES BREAST STROKE

WOMEN

1st. Lauren Black
2nd. Susan Barrett
3rd. Rachel Killens
4th.  Olwyn Day
5th.  Sharon Purdy
6th. Eilidh Stewart
7th.  June Tamplin
8th. Katie Anderton

WOSA
Gramp
WOSB
WOSB
FV
FV

D&G

WOSB
Gramp
FV

WOSB
Gramp
WOSA

WOSA

WOSA
WOSB
WOSA

WOSB
Gramp

CLASS 2

Dundee City Aqua
Temple SC
Discovery
Bucksburn Ac
Kilmarnock Jets
Kilmarnock Jets
WFCSS

Arion Club
Arion Club
HDST

Lothian SO

HEATS

0.33.31
0.33.81
0.39.88
0.44.69
0.45.62
0.45.69
0.48.12
0.48.44
0.50.81
0.54.75
0.55.06

Annandale & Eskdale 0.57.18

Perth Dolphins

CLASS 6

Cunninghame AC
WFCSS

Bucksburn Ac
HDST

Arion Club
Greenock Otters
Bucksburn Ac

City of GI'gow Seals
HDST

City of GI'gow Seals
Perth Dolphins

CLASS 6

Temple SC

CFCSS

Paisley Piranhas
Discovery
Cunninghame AC
HDST

City of GI'gow Seals
Garioch Gators

1.09.31

HEATS

30.00
30.85
32.38
32.38
34.00
34.06
36.19
36.69
36.69
38.81
39.25

FINAL

32.37
33.63
34.50
34.62
34.87
37.62
40.12
42.06



EVENT 31

EVENT 32

EVENT 33

EVENT 34

EVENT 35

25 METRES BREAST STROKE
WOMEN

1st.  Jennifer Paton

2nd. Brooke Turner-Walker
3rd. Anne Pert

4th.  Rebecca Black

5th.  Abigail Lancaster

6th. Beth Smillie

25 METRES BREAST STROKE
MEN

1st.  Carter Taylor

2nd. Craig Ritchie

3rd. Connor Cruickshank
4th.  Taylor Milligan

5th. Thomas Whittiker

50 METRES BREAST STROKE
MEN

1st.  Paul Wotherspoon

2nd. Chris Dillon

3rd. Ryan Peterson

4th.  Matthew Milligan

5th.  Andrew Pirie
Tony Prior

50 METRES BREAST STROKE
WOMEN

1st. Beth Greig

2nd. Sarah Calder
3rd. Rosalind Penman
4th.  Saskia Falconer

50 METRES BREAST STROKE
WOMEN

1st.  Shannon Crosbie
2nd. Emily Sutherland
3rd.  Saffron Croly
4th.  Kerri McKenzie
5th. Claire Robertson
6th. Samantha Scott

WOSA
WOSB

D&G
WOSA
WOSA

FV
WOSB

WOSA
WOSB

rmr -

L

H
WOSB
L

FV
WOSB

CLASS 5

DSF
Balwearie HS
Temple SC
Temple SC
HDST

HDST

CLASS 5

DSF

Discovery

Annandale & Eskdale
Clyde Valley B’vrs
City of GI'gow Seals

CLASS 4

Arion Club

Port GI'gow Otters
EFCSS

Kilmarnock Jets
City of GI'gow Seals
Border Barracudas

CLASS 4

St Thomas SC
Lothian SO
Balwearie HS
Lothian SO

CLASS 3

Lothian SO

HDST

Clyde Valley B’vrs
Lothian SO

Arion Club

City of GI'gow Seals

FINAL

26.50
28.12
29.50
30.50
31.88
32.88

FINAL

23.45
25.03
26.34
30.31
31.00

FINAL

1.05.25
1.06.63
1.06.64
1.10.87
1.13.43

DISQ

FINAL

1.04.15
1.09.07
1.09.75
1.34.63

FINAL

0.52.12
1.00.28
1.01.31
1.03.44
1.03.63
1.04.07



EVENT 36

EVENT 37

EVENT 38

EVENT 39

50 METRES BREAST STROKE
WOMEN

1st.  Amy Macfarlane
2nd. Ashley Frew
3rd. Michelle Moran
4th.  Danielle Rait
5th.  Katy Boyle

50 METRES BREAST STROKE
MEN
Final of Event 27

1st.  Aaron Wright
2nd. Wayne Sammut
3rd. Lewis Gallie

4th.  Dylan Thorburn
5th. Cameron Hunter
6th. Ronan Cusack
7th.  Steven Braid
8th.  Glenn Jones
9th. Andrew Stirling
10th. Ryan Clougherly

50 METRES BREAST STROKE
MEN
Final of Event 28

1st. Jack Milne
2nd. Gavin Roberts
3rd. Liam Davies

4th.  Jason Cobb

5th.  Martin Waddell
6th.  Craig Ferguson
7th.  Lewis Kellett
8th.  Liam Mcintyre
9th. Mark Lumsden
10th. Cameron Bartlett

25 METRES BREAST STROKE
MEN
Final of Event 29

1st.  Aryamehr Zarifis
2nd. Alan Webb

3rd. lan Dingwall

4th.  James McDonald
5th.  Conor Mitchell
6th.  William Heron
7th.  Harry Lovett

8th. Finlay Ross

9th. Adam Leathem
10th. Sean McMenamin

10

WOSA

Gramp
WOSA

WOSA

D&G
WOSA

Gramp
WOSB

WOSA
Gramp
WOSB
WOSB
FV

FV

Gramp
WOSB

FV

WOSB
WOSA
Gramp

WOSA

FINAL
CLASS 2
Clyde Valley B'vrs  0.48.37
Perth Dolphins 0.53.50
Lothian SO 0.54.19
Garioch Gators 1.01.08
Port GI'gow Otters  1.04.63

FINAL

CLASS 3

Dunbartonshire D SC 0.52.28

WFCSS 0.53.69
HDST 0.55.56
Perth Dolphins 0.56.18

Annandale & Eskdale 0.57.13
City of GI'gow Otters 0.58.87

Woodmill HS 0.59.62
Perth Dolphins 1.01.18
Garioch Gators 1.02.69
Cunningham AC 1.05.62
FINAL
CLASS 2
Dundee City Aqua 32.87
Temple SC 33.81
Discovery 39.19
Bucksburn Ac 42.50
Kilmarnock Jets 45.75
Kilmarnock Jets 45.75
Arion Club 46.00
WFCSS 46.37
Arion Club 50.87
HDST 53.50
FINAL
CLASS 6
Bucksburn Ac 31.13
Cunninghame AC 31.22
HDST 31.31
Arion Club 31.50
WFCSS 31.75
Greenock Otters 34.56
City of GI'gow Seals  36.32
Bucksburn Ac 37.88
HDST 38.25
City of GI'gow Seals  42.82



EVENT 40

EVENT 41

EVENT 42

EVENT 43

25 METRES BUTTERFLY
WOMEN

1st.  Abigail Lancaster
2nd. Katie Anderton
3rd. Sarah Calder
4th.  Beth Smillie

5th.  Lindsey Fleming
6th.  Nicola Keppie

25 METRES BUTTERFLY
MEN

1st. Kevin Ellwood
2nd. Jack Wilson
3rd. Michael Maher
4th.  Morgan Mackay
5th. lan Dingwall

25 METRES BUTTERFLY
WOMEN

1st.  Olwyn Day

2nd. Emily Sutherland
3rd. Maria Orsi

4th.  Anne Pert

5th. Rebecca Black
6th. Lauren Black
7th.  Jessica Turnbull

25 METRES BUTTERFLY
MEN

1st.  Mark Trafford
2nd. Paul Coulthard
3rd. Cameron Bartlett
4th.  Carter Taylor

5th. Corrie MacDonald
6th.  Andrew Stirling
7th.  Taylor Milligan

Gramp

WOSA
WOSA

D&G

WOSA

WOSA
WOSB
WOSA
WOSB

MITI

WOSA
Gramp
WOSA

11

CLASS 4

HDST

Garioch Gators
Lothian SO

HDST

Clyde Valley B’vrs
Temple SC

CLASS 4

FINAL

32.07
34.69
37.00
37.50
41.25
41.38

FINAL

Annandale & Eskdale 28.75

Balwearie HS
Cunninghame AC
HDST

HDST

CLASS 3

Discovery
HDST
Discovery
Temple SC
Temple SC
Temple SC
Dunoon ASC

CLASS 3

HDST

DSF

HDST

DSF

Dunoon ASC
Garioch Gators
Clyde Valley B'vrs

30.50
31.18
33.06
40.50

FINAL

24.34
27.31
28.00
28.38
31.56
32.50
32.94

FINAL

27.16
27.37
27.43
29.07
29.19
33.06
33.13



EVENT 44

EVENT 45

EVENT 46

EVENT 47

50 METRES BUTTERFLY

MEN -

1st.
2nd.
3rd.
4th.
5th.
6th.
7th.
8th.
9th.
10th.

CLASS 2

Liam Davies
Jamie Gulbranson
Chris Marshall
Hayden Keir
Stephen Dalziel
Mark Meadows
Alasdair Larter
Ronan Cusack
Calum Robertson
Steven Braid

50 METRES BUTTERFLY

WOMEN

1st.  Ashley Frew
2nd. Samantha Scott
3rd. Saffron Croly
4th.  Beth Greig

5th.  Kaitlin Nutt

50 METRES BUTTERFLY
WOMEN

1st.

Amy Macfarlane

50 METRES BUTTERFLY

MEN

1st.
2nd.
3rd.
4th.
5th.
6th.

Jack Milne
Matthew Scott
Gavin Roberts
Martin Waddell
Calum Todd
Craig Ferguson

12

FINAL -

WOSA

D&G
WOSB

WOSB
WOSA

WOSB
WOSB

WOSA

WOSA

Gramp
WOSA
WOSB

WOSB

DECLARED TIMES
to determine winner

Discovery 0.41.56
City of GI'gow Seals 0.41.94
Perth Dolphins 0.42.94
Annandale & Eskdale 0.43.37

Kilmarnock Jets 0.45.53
Lothian SO 0.46.94
Temple SC 0.49.57
City of GI'gow Seals 0.51.50
Balwearie HS 1.00.94
Woodmill HS 1.08.92
FINAL
CLASS 2
Perth Dolphins 0.53.19
City of G'gow Seals 0.53.25
Clyde Valley B'vrs  0.53.56
St Thomas SC 0.58.06
Larkhall & Avondale 1.04.94
FINAL
CLASS 1
Clyde Valley B’vrs 42.13
FINAL
CLASS 1
Dundee City Aqu 28.41
IND 33.00
Temple SC 33.75
Kilmarnock Jets 38.37
Lothian SO 38.87
Kilmarnock Jets 42.50

NR



EVENT 48

EVENT 49

100 METRES FREE STYLE FRONT
MENS OPEN
Final at Event 76

1st.
2nd.
3rd.
4th.
5th.
6th.
7th.
8th.
9th.
10th.
11th.
12th.
13th.
14th.
15th.
16th.
17th.
18th.
19th.
20th.
21st.
22nd.
23rd.
24th.
25th.
26th.

Jack Milne

Gavin Roberts
Matthew Scott
Jason Cobb
Martin Waddell
Liam Davies
Calum Todd
David Mott
Andrew Larter
Craig Ferguson
Jack Logan
Jamie Gulbranson
Aaron Wright
Lewis Kellett
Hayden Keir
Ronan Cusack
Callum Ballantyne
Mark Meadows
Stephen Coyle
Alasdair Larter
Calum Robertson
Sean Kerr

Dylan Thorburn
Paul Coulthard
Stephen Dalziel
Carter Taylor

WOSA
Gramp
Gramp
WOSB

WOSA
WOSB
WOSB
WOSA
WOSA
WOSA
FV
D&G
WOSA
WOSB

WOSB
WOSB

WOSA

WOSB

25 METRES FREE STYLE FRONT
WOMEN
Final at Event 65

1st.
2nd.
3rd.
4th.
5th.
6th.
7th.
8th.
9th.

Sharon Falconer
Laura Aitken
Amanda Shewan
Wendy Robertson
Annette Docherty
Susan Barrett
Pamela Beeton
Sharon Purdy
Lindi Steele

13

MM -H4I=S

D&G
WOSA
WOSA

Dundee City Aqu
Temple SC

IND

Bucksburn Ac
Kilmarnock Jets
Discovery
Lothian SO
Temple SC
Temple SC
Kilmarnock Jets

HEATS

1.01.69
1.04.72
1.06.19
1.10.56
1.14.53
1.15.13
1.16.12
1.16.81
1.18.25
1.18.38

City of GI'gow Seals 1.18.50
City of GI'gow Seals 1.20.19
Dunbartonshire D SC 1.21.81

Arion Club

1.23.00

Annandale & Eskdale 1.23.19
City of GI'gow Seals 1.25.06

Clyde Valley B’vrs
Lothian SO

Port GI'gow Otters
Temple SC

DSF

City of GI'gow Seals

Discovery

DSF
Kilmarnock Jets
DSF

CLASS 6

Cunninghame AC
HDST

Discovery
EFCSS

Discovery
CFCSS

Annandale & Eskdale

Cunninghame AC
Port GI'gow Otters

1.25.94
1.27.06
1.30.25
1.30.29
1.30.82
1.31.07
1.32.19
1.32.69
1.34.12
1.38.32

FINAL

28.88
32.62
33.31
33.50
34.56
35.06
35.28
36.38
37.37



EVENT 50

EVENT 51

EVENT 52

25 METRES FREE STYLE FRONT
WOMEN

1st. Heather McColm D&G
2nd. Wendy Donald F

3rd. Pauline Clyne Gramp
4th.  Molly Urquhart T

5th.  Virginia Shaw FV
6th.  Abigail Lancaster H

7th.  Kayleigh Burr Gramp
8th.  Nicole Paterson WOSA
9th.  Alice Mackinnon WOSA
10th. Alison Milne T

50 METRES FREE STYLE FRONT
MEN
Final at Event 70

1st.  Tony Prior B
2nd. Jack Thomson WOSB
3rd. Alan Wallace WOSA
4th.  Ronan Miller WQOSB
5th.  Andrew Hunter F
6th.  Steven Brodie Gramp
7th.  Aryamehr Zarifsi Gramp
8th. Calum Leather L
9th. Alan Jardine WOSA
10th. Jamie Carstairs T
11th. Martin Forsyth H
12th. David Fitzpatrick T

50 METRES FREE STYLE FRONT
MEN
Final at Event 72

1st.  Connor Cruickshank D&G

2nd. Mark Lumsden FVvV

3rd.  Gavin Smith F

4th.  Jimmy McMillan T

5th. Jack Wilson F

6th.  Taylor Milligan WOSA

7th.  Mark Trafford H

8th.  Michael McLaughlin WOSB

9th. Ryan Clougherty WOSB

10th. Kevin Ellwood D&G

11th. Andrew Stirling Gramp

12th. Josh Ellis Gramp

13th. Jamie Heeney T
Thomas Whittiker WOSA

14

CLASS 5

Annandale & Eskdale

WFCSS

Doric Dolphins
Discovery
Arion Club
HDST

Garioch Gators

City of GI'gow Seals

Temple SC
Discovery

CLASS 3

Border Barracudas

Greenock Otters

Cunninghame AC

Paisley Piranhas
EFCSS

Doric Dolphins
Bucksburn Ac
Lothian SO

S Ayrshire ST
Perth Dolphins
HDST

Discovery

CLASS 2

Annandale & Eskdale

Arion Club
WFCSS
Discovery
Balwearie HS

Clyde Valley B’vrs

HDST
Greenock Otters

Cunninghame AC
Annandale & Eskdale

Garioch Gators
Bucksburn Ac
Discovery

City of GI'gow Seals

FINAL

28.50
28.94
29.12
30.12
30.88
31.56
32.94
33.93
34.06
34.84

HEATS

0.53.56
0.57.06
0.58.00
0.58.06
0.58.56
0.59.63
1.00.38
1.00.85
1.02.00
1.05.00
1.05.00
1.07.87

HEATS

46.50
47.00
48.44
49.44
50.25
50.38
50.43
50.94
51.96
52.12
54.13
54.94
59.62
DISQ



EVENT 53

EVENT 54

EVENT 55

EVENT 56

50 METRES FREE STYLE FRONT
MEN
Final at Event 74

1st. Ewen Kerr Gramp
2nd. Ronan Hastings Gramp
3rd. Cameron Hunter D&G
4th.  Lennon Hughes D&G
5th. Mikey Hobbs WOSA
6th. Craig Ritchie T

7th.  Corrie MacDonald WOSA
8th. Lewis Gallie H

9th. Glenn Jones T

10th. Wayne Sammut F

11th. William Heron WOSB
12th. Cameron Bartlett H
13th. Connor Mitchell F

50 METRES FREE STYLE FRONT
WOMEN
Final at Event 69

1st.  Michelle Moran L

2nd. Rosalind Penman F

3rd.  Sophie Carrick WOSA
4th.  Jessica Turnbull WOSB
5th. Rebecca Perry T

6th. Rachel Killens WOQOSB
7th.  Emma Birley D&G
8th. Beth Smillie H

9th. Saskia Falconer L

10th. Sarah Bichard T
11th. Katie Anderton Gramp
12th. Danielle Moghadam H
13th. Claire Mathewson FVv

25 METRES FREE STYLE FRONT
MEN

1st.  Martin Doran F
2nd. Sam Ewans L
3rd. James Pringle F
4th.  lan Anderson D&G

25 METRES FREE STYLE FRONT
MEN

1st. Donald Farren F
2nd. Gordon Paterson F

15

HEATS
CLASS 1
Doric Dolphins 39.97
Bucksburn Ac 40.68
DGSO 40.69

Annandale & Eskdale 40.88
Clyde Valley B'vrs 42.38

Discovery 42.50
Dunoon ASC 42.88
HDST 45.06
Perth Dolphins 46.37
WFCSS 48.57
Greenock Otters 49.00
HDST 50.07
WFCSS 50.81
HEATS
CLASS 3
Lothian SO 0.45.75
Balwearie HS 0.50.56
Paisley Piranhas 0.52.37
Dunoon ASC 0.52.81
Discovery 0.55.81

Paisley Piranhas 0.56.59
Annandale & Eskdale 0.58.81

HDST 0.59.31
Lothian SO 1.00.00
Discovery 1.00.56
Garioch Gators 1.01.44
HDST 1.04.44
Arion Club 1.05.25
FINAL
CLASS 10
EFCSS 0.32.63
Lothian SO 0.53.22
EFCSS 0.54.75

Annandale & Eskdale 1.04.31

FINAL
CLASS 9
WFCSS 0.53.81
EFCSS 1.04.69



EVENT 57

EVENT 58

EVENT 59

EVENT 60

EVENT 61

EVENT 62

EVENT 63

25 METRES FREE STYLE FRONT
WOMEN

1st.  Angela Robertson F

25 METRES FREE STYLE FRONT
WOMEN

1st. Carrie Ann Smith F

2nd. Sharon Sloan Fv

25 METRES FREE STYLE FRONT
WOMEN

1st.  Julie Allan F

2nd. Fiona Fachnie WOSA

25 METRES FREE STYLE FRONT
WOMEN

1st. Emma Thompson WOSA
2nd. Samantha Christie F
3rd. Aileen Brown F
4th.  Laura Taggart WOSB

25 METRES FREE STYLE FRONT
MEN

1st.  Keith Alexander T
2nd. John Lockhart F
3rd. Robert McDonald WOSA
4th.  Shaun Todd F

25 METRES FREE STYLE FRONT
MEN

1st. Ryan Devlin F
Stuart Orlovski F
lan Bryce T

25 METRES FREE STYLE FRONT
MEN

1st. Adam Leathem H
2nd. Mark Walker F
3rd. Cameron Millar T
4th. James McDonald Fv
5th. Connor Greer F

16

CLASS 10

WFCSS

CLASS 9

WFCSS
Arion Club

CLASS 8

EFCSS
Temple SC

CLASS 7

Port GI'gow Otters
Balwearie HS
CFCsS

Temple SC

CLASS 8

Discovery
WFCSS
Greenock Otters
WFCSS

CLASS 7

WFCSS
WFCSS
Discovery

CLASS 6

HDST
EFCSS
Discovery
Arion Club
CFCSS

FINAL

55.31

FINAL

45.19
53.87

FINAL

38.97
41.56

FINAL

37.25
39.75
41.55
48.69

FINAL

31.81
42.28
46.50
50.56

FINAL

38.00
DISQ
DISQ

FINAL

31.31
33.13
34.44
37.25
39.81



EVENT 64

EVENT 65

EVENT 66

EVENT 67

EVENT 68

EVENT 69

25 METRES FREE STYLE FRONT

MEN

1st.
2nd.
3rd.
4th.
5th.

Sohail Belmine
Craig Pollock
Morgan Mackay

William Gentleman

Tristen Rankine

Gramp
E
H
WOSA
E

25 METRES FREE STYLE FRONT
WOMEN

Straight Final at Event 49

25 METRES FREE STYLE FRONT
WOMEN

Straight Final at Event 50

50 METRES FREE STYLE FRONT

WOMEN

1st. Chloe Ewans
2nd. Toni Duffin

3rd. Sarah Calder
4th.  Lindsey Fleming
5th.  Eilidh Stewart
6th.  Nicola Keppie

50 METRES FREE STYLE FRONT

MEN

1st.
2nd.
3rd.
4th.
5th.

lan Baxby
Chris Pearson
lan Dingwall
Harry Lovett
Wayne Halliday

ms T A

50 METRES FREE STYLE FRONT
WOMEN
Final of Event 54

1st.
2nd.
3rd.
4th.
5th.
6th.
7th.
8th.
9th.
10th.

Michelle Moran
Sophie Carrick
Jessica Turnbull
Emma Birley
Rachel Killens
Rosalind Penman
Rebecca Perry
Beth Smillie
Saskia Falconer
Sarah Bichard

WOSA
WOSB
D&G

WOSB

4T 4T

CLASS 5

Bucksburn Ac
WFCSS

HDST
Cunninghame AC
WFCSS

CLASS 6

CLASS 5

CLASS 4

Lothian SO

DSF

Lothian SO

Clyde Valley B'vrs
HDST

Temple SC

CLASS 4

Discovery
Perth Dolphins
HDST

City of GI'gow Seals

EFCSS

CLASS 3

Lothian SO
Paisley Piranhas
Dunoon ASC

FINAL

24.31
28.62
28.63
28.87
31.57

FINAL

FINAL

FINAL

1.04.07
1.06.75
1.07.25
1.07.36
1.09.78
1.17.25

FINAL

0.57.75
1.08.31
1.12.25
1.14.19
1.16.03

FINAL

0.44.04
0.52.00
0.53.94

Annandale & Eskdale 0.54.87

Paisley Piranhas
Balwearie HS
Discovery

HDST

Lothian SO
Discovery

0.55.00
0.57.00
0.57.12
0.59.06
1.01.40
1.01.87



EVENT 70

EVENT 71

EVENT 72

EVENT 73

50 METRES FREE STYLE FRONT

MEN

Final of Event 51

1st.
2nd.
3rd.
4th.
5th.
6th.
7th.
8th.
9th.
10th.

Tony Prior

Jack Thomson
Alan Jardine
Andrew Hunter
Aryamehr Zarifsi
Ronan Miller
Alan Wallace
Calum Leather
Jamie Carstairs
Steven Brodie

B
WOSB
WOSA
E
Gramp
WOSB
WOSA
L
T
Gramp

50 METRES FREE STYLE FRONT

WOMEN

1st. Beth Greig
2nd. Zoe McDiramid
3rd. Kerri McKenzie
4th.  Lauren Black
5th.  Jennifer Paton
6th.  Tracy Morrice

T
WOSB
L
WOSA
F
Gramp

50 METRES FREE STYLE FRONT

MEN

Final of Event 52

1st.
2nd.
3rd.
4th.
5th.
6th.
7th.
8th.
9th.
10th.

Mark Lumsden
Gavin Smith

Connor Cruickshank
Michael McLaughlin
Jimmy McMillan
Mark Trafford

Taylor Milligan

Jack Wilson

Ryan Clougherty
Kevin Ellwood

FV

F

D&G
WOSB
T

H
WOSA
F
WOSB
D&G

50 METRES FREE STYLE FRONT

WOMEN

1st.  Shannon Crosbie
2nd. Emily Sutherland

3rd. Brooke Turner-Walker
4th. Danielle Rait

5th. Samantha Scott

6th. Maria Orsi

7th.  Olwyn Day

8th. Anne Pert

18

F
Gram
WOSB

WOSA

CLASS 3

Border Barracudas
Greenock Otters

S Ayrshire ST
EFCSS

Bucksburn Ac
Paisley Piranhas
Cunninghame AC
Lothian SO

Perth Dolphins
Doric Dolphins

CLASS 2

St Thomas SC
Greenock Otters
Lothian SO
Temple SC

DSF

Doric Dolphins

CLASS 2

Arion Club

WFECSS

Annandale & Eskdale
Greenock Otters
Discovery

HDST

Clyde Valley B’vrs
Balwearie HS
Cunninghame AC
Annandale & Eskdale

CLASS 1

Lothian SO

HDST

Balwearie HS
Garioch Gators

City of GI'gow Seals
Discovery
Discovery

Temple SC

FINAL

0.54.06
0.55.25
0.59.31
0.59.38
0.59.69
1.00.19
1.00.81
1.00.94
1.01.32
1.03.81

FINAL

49.00
50.00
52.90
53.63
55.37
56.31

FINAL

45.06
47.12
48.85
49.13
50.62
50.63
52.75
52.87
52.94
53.68

FINAL

39.57
42.75
46.25
46.48
46.50
46.69
46.75
46.81



EVENT 74

EVENT 75

EVENT 76

50 METRES FREE STYLE FRONT

MEN
Final of Event 53

1st.  Ronan Hastings

2nd. Ewen Kerr

3rd. Cameron Hunter

4th. Lewis Gallie

5th. Lennon Hughes

6th. Mikey Hobbs
7th.  Craig Ritchie

8th. Wayne Sammut
9th.  Corrie MacDonald

10th. Glenn Jones

Gramp
Gramp
D&G

D&G
WOSA

WOSA

100 METRES FREE STYLE FRONT

WOMEN

1st.  Amy Macfarlane

2nd. Ashley Frew
3rd. Saffron Croly

4th.  Claire Robertson

5th. Katy Boyle
6th.  Kaitlin Nutt

100 METRES FREE STYLE

MEN
Final of Event 48

1st. Jack Milne
2nd. Gavin Roberts
3rd. Matthew Scott
4th.  Jason Cobb
5th.  Liam Davies
6th.  Craig Ferguson
7th.  Calum Todd
8th. David Mott

9th. Martin Waddell
10th. Andrew Larter

WOSA
T
WOSB
FV
WOSA
WOSA

WOSA
Gramp
Gramp

WOSB
WOSA

WOSB
WOSB

CLASS 1

Bucksburn Ac

Doric Dolphins
DGSO

HDST

Annandale & Eskdale
Clyde Valley B’vrs
Discovery

WFCSS

Dunoon ASC

Perth Dolphins

OPEN

Clyde Valley B’vrs
Perth Dolphins
Clyde Valley B'vrs
Arion Club

Port GI'gow Otters
Larkhall & Avondale

OPEN

Dundee City Aqu
Temple SC

IND

Bucksburn Ac
Discovery
Kilmarnock Jets
Lothian SO
Temple SC
Kilmarnock Jets
Temple SC

KINTORE TEAM TROPHY

1st. West of Scotland A

2nd.
3rd.

Tayside
Fife

19

307 pts
300 pts
260 pts

FINAL

39.81
40.16
40.25
41.69
41.75
42.44
43.06
43.82
44.62
45.44

FINAL

1.14.00
1.34.88
1.36.18
1.45.82
1.47.28
2.16.62

FINAL

0.57.50
1.02.94
1.04.00
1.09.44
1.13.56
1.14.50
1.14.69
1.16.25
1.17.75
1.19.81

NR



